

ADC/2024-25 /Loss of Share Certificate/8

October 8, 2024

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Loss of Share Certificate

Ref: Scrip Code: 523411

Please find enclosed a copy of mail dated 8th October 2024 received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - KFin Technologies Limited, providing information regarding the loss of share certificate by the shareholder of the Company.

Details of the loss of share certificate is as follows:

Folio	Name of Shareholder	Share Certificate Number	Distinctive Numbers		No. of Shares
			From	То	
KCL006403	Lilavatiben Shah	12742	3616101	3616200	100

In accordance with the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/37 dated 7th May 2024, a letter of confirmation in lieu of the physical share certificate will be issued to the shareholder only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For ADC India Communications Limited

R. Ganesh Company Secretary

ADC India Communications Limited CIN: L32209KA1988PLC009313 Regd. Office & Factory: No.10C, 2nd Phase, 1st Main, P.B.No. 5812, Peenya Industrial Area Bangalore – 560 058. Tel +91 80 2839 6102 / 2839 6291 Email: <u>support@adckcl.com</u> Website: <u>www.adckcl.com</u>

From:	Shaik Asif	
To:	Ganesh.R	
Cc:	c: <u>Premkumar Maruturi</u> ; <u>Sambhaji VItthal Des</u>	
Subject:	ADC - Loss Intimation - 08/10/2024	
Date:	te: 08 October 2024 10:53:18	
Attachments:	image001.png KCL4005B.tif	

Dear Sir,

Please find attached letter's for loss intimation dated 08/10/2024. Kindly go through with enclosed documents and intimate the same with SE's.

S.No	Folio	Share Holder Name	Certificate No	Dist From	Dist To	Shares
1	KCL006403	LILAVATIBEN SHAH	12742	3616101	3616200	100

Thanks & Regards,

Shaik Asif Assistant Manager – Corporate Registry

Known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

M: <u>+91 8977919505</u>

E: <u>Asif.Shaik@kfintech.com</u>

W: www.kfintech.com